



## **SEANAD ÉIREANN**

---

**AN BILLE UM DHÍOL TICÉAD (IMEACHTAÍ CULTÚIR,  
SIAMSAÍOCHTA, ÁINEASA AGUS SPÓIRT), 2021  
SALE OF TICKETS (CULTURAL, ENTERTAINMENT,  
RECREATIONAL AND SPORTING EVENTS) BILL 2021**

**LEASUITHE COISTE  
COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

---



# SEANAD ÉIREANN

---

## AN BILLE UM DHÍOL TICÉAD (IMEACHTAÍ CULTÚIR, SIAMSAÍOCHTA, ÁINEASA AGUS SPÓIRT), 2021 —AN COISTE

### SALE OF TICKETS (CULTURAL, ENTERTAINMENT, RECREATIONAL AND SPORTING EVENTS) BILL 2021 —COMMITTEE STAGE

---

#### *Leasuithe Amendments*

---

*\*Government amendments are denoted by an asterisk*

#### SECTION 2

- \*1. In page 7, to delete lines 26 to 29.

#### SECTION 19

- \*2. In page 18, to delete lines 12 to 16 and substitute the following:

“(2) *Subsection (1)* shall not apply to a term in a contract for the transfer or sale of a ticket or ticket package for an event which excludes or limits the transfer or sale of tickets or ticket packages on the grounds of safety, public health or public order.”.

#### SECTION 20

*\*Section proposed to be deleted.*

#### SECTION 23

- \*3. In page 20, line 29, to delete “under a relevant provision” and substitute “under *section 15*”.
- \*4. In page 20, lines 31 and 32, to delete “under a relevant provision” and substitute “under *section 15*”.
- \*5. In page 21, to delete line 4.

#### SECTION 24

- \*6. In page 21, line 12, to delete “or *20(2)*”.

#### SECTION 26

- \*7. In page 22, line 3, to delete “*sections 15(3), 17(5) or 20(2)*” and substitute “*section 15(3) or 17(5)*”.

#### TITLE

- \*8. In page 5, lines 15 to 17, to delete all words from and including “to” in line 15 down to and including “so;” in line 17.